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(b) whether the tour was useful for any ~peci3.1 project. ~nd if so, the saheot features of the proJect?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI T. A. PAl) : (a) Ye,

(b) Tour was useful for Underground Railway Project Calcutta haVing the following salient features: ---

(il Alignment 1)11111- Dum 10

Tnllyganj

(iil Lf'ngth lfi. :) Kms

(iiil G{)st E"tima\{' Ih 14° (;rtlrcS

(ivl Time of Const 1"\1(,- 7 y('ar~ frnm
tiOB. 197:.!·73

(\.) Forcig-n Exchange R<;. 2]. 7 cr(Jrc~s

(vii Pa"isc"llgnfday 1.3 luiliioll

(vii'l COHstrur.!ioll t\l('I- elll ;md

thod. (~I )\'("r . .. Driven Tun •
w·\.

(viii) journc"y tilIlcfrOHl
OIlC end to Mwl ll1'L :p minutn

(ix': Fall' :\'ul yet dccI tin\.

Revised Indo-Afghan Trade
Al:recment

3116. SHRI SHRIKISHAN MODI:
SHRI PURUSHO·nAM

KAKODKAR:

Witl the Minister of FOREIGN
TRADE be pleased to state:

(a) whether revised Indo-Afghan
Trade Agreement has been finalised; and

(b) jf so, the sailent features thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY Of FOREIGN TRADE
(SHR I A. C. GEORGE): (a) and (h).
The Indo-Afghan Trade Arrangement for 1972-73 period was signed in New Delhi on February 20, 1972. Attention is invited to the answer given in reply to part (h) of Unstarrcd Question Nu. 1 J 3 on the- 14th March. 197~. wherein thc salient fcatllres of the Trade Arrange~
ment were men tinned.

1. The Trade Arrangement hao;; not hcen rnodificd but (t"i wa"i "'alcd in rcrly to Starred OuC'"lion No. 4.~H on the 23rd of MaL IQ7:!. there were tal\..:(;, hetwc-cn official~ of Indict. and Afghani ... t~tn with a view to explain the provi<;ion-. pf a Puhlic Nolice imled on March 20. IQ72. in regard to imports from ::J.nd C'x)"Iorts to Afghanistan. During the discussions, certain difficulties were brought to the attention of lbe Indian side. In order to overcome these diflicullies, a fresh Public Notice was issued on June. 30, 11:J72. in supersession of the earlier Puh~
lie Notice. Copies of the Trade Arran gement and of the Puhltc Notk~s are available in Ihe Parliament Library.

Idlo-Soviet Trade Agreement

3117. SHRI G. Y. KRISHNAN:

SHRI PAM PAN GOWDA

Will the Minisl,'r of FORI'IGN
TRADE be pleased to state:

(a) whether an agn."Cmcnl has be~n reached hel\\cCn India and Russia re garding Indian Tcxtik Products; and

(b) if Stl, the salicnt features thereof'!

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE
(SHRI A. C. (;J'ORCiF): (a) and (bl.
The 1972. Trade Protocol " .... ith USSR
providcs fllr thc export of Prllltco 1.:1Itton cloth and other CIlitOIl piel.'c gO~lds.
Ready-made g:..ITnlCnls. Bed-Lmen. t{lwel" and hand-kcrdllds, woollen knitwear and woollen Texlilc~ from IDdia.

1n addition 10 the ahove, a contrart has been signed between Colton Tcxtilc:1;
Export Promotion Council. Born hay and V /0 Exporlljan. Moseow, for supply of cottnn to India by the: Stlvil·t Union for c(ln\'cr~ion mil) cnllnll bhric... and Towels to he exported ttl the USSR.
India woulll n:l,:cj"c the coli nil free of cosl anu will gd convcr,iiln charges.
Item ... like Roller prtnleu Chint]" prin14 ed salin, hlcactll'd .. hcel ing. hlcached poplin :md Towel ... an' ('overed und~r this deal.

Theft of Railway FilllnllO

311R. SHRI MUKHTJAR SINGH
MALIK: Wil! the Mini,ler of RAIL
WAYS be pica,cd to .talc:

(a) whether Ihere h:t~ hecn jncre(t~c in the numht'r of ca"t· ... of theft of railway fillings in the reeen1 years:

(h) if ~O. the reasons therefor; and

(c) the total 10"" to T:lilw3VQ dut' to
~uch thefts during the la,,' thr~c years?

THE MINISTER OF RAilWAYS
(SHRI T. A. PAl): (a) Yet, 10 !lOme ex
tent

